





## **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT**

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

**PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)** 

# Document No.

ADM-PUR-FOO6

**Revision Date** 

## Revision No. Nº 036521

Supplier / Cont	ractor	AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.		Purchase Order No.	:	36521
Contact Number	er :	(02) 376-6400 to 01 -70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle Q.C		Date		January 27, 2025
Address / TIN		:		PR No. / Abstract No.		/218P-B/219P-B/220P-
Gentlemen / N	1adam,				В	/221P-B/222P-B/223P-
		the following articles subject to the te	rms and condition	s contained herein		B/224P-B
Place of Delivery	: Pick	-up		(PO) Valid Until: 30	DAYS.	
	FOB	BWD Warehouse		x Months One Year		se specify)
	☐ Deli	ver at Site:	1 (14/2) 011/ 10/7879		,	,
Date of Delivery	:[	Working Days	▼1% Retention	on Required		
	60	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO		e Bond Required (5% if in a	check / 50% if GSIS sure	ety bond)
				esting / inspection prior		
Delivery Term	: Full	Partial Delivery allowed	Payment Term:	☐COD ☑ 30 Days	Others (plea	se specify)
20270		envered keins (e.g. Keckrussunst	S RET TO MORNOR			
Quantity Un	it	Description / S	pecifications		Unit Cost	Amount
5	pcs	4" Check Valve , flange type, Brand			19,783.79 ₱	98,918.95
15	pcs	4" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with Brand: "AVK"	companion steel f	langes and BNG	14,727.23	220,908.45
5	pcs	3" Check Valve , flange type, Brand	: "AVK"	ettor Administrativo Sa	15,402.41	77,012.05
15	pcs	3" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with con	npanion steel, Brand	d: "AVK"	12,332.10	184,981.50
*		x-x-x-x-x-		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P	581,820.95
		(Please refer to the attached sheet for	complete detailed s	pecifications)		
					E.AII	ED
					1 0 FEB 20	25
Usage / Requis	sitioner:	For the commissioning of Ciudad Grande D Richwood DW, Montinola DW, Purok 2 Iris				N.
renared by:	Check	ked by:	Audited by:	Recommending Approval	Approved	bv:
PAUL/FRAIANC PAUL/FRAIANC DIC Purghasing Supe Conforme:	or ATTY	JAN 2 8 20 signed C. CHANELL DOLOR D/VE COMMAN-BITAO Admin. Division Manager	Signed LUZVIMIN G RAMOS Internal Audit	ATTY. MA. AUSA C. TEN AGM-Adm./Com./F		igned approxy. ROYECA reperal Manager 2021
	Signature o	ver Printed Name of Supplier	Date			
Funds Available:	siane	d	Acct.:			
	ELYN DITTE	5A40 C.		Operating / Maintenance Ex CAPEX		
	Fnance Manager			Other Pavables		



Supplier/Contractor

Contact Number

Address / TIN

### **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600**

#### ADM-PUR-F006 Document No. **Revision Date** February 15, 2020 Revision No.

## **PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)**

: AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. Purchase Order No. 39521 02-376-6400 TO 01 January 27, 2025

70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle 01-215P-B/216P-B/217P-PR No./Abstract No. B/218P-B/219P-B/220P-B/221P-B/222P-B/223P-B/224P-B

Qty	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
5	pcs	4" Check Valve , flange				98,918.95
3 \	pcs	(Please see complete spe			19,783.79	98,918.95
15,	pcs	4" Ø Gate Valve, flange	ed type with companion	steel flanges and	14,727.23	220,908.45
		BNG, Brand: "AVK"				
		(Please see complete sp	ecifications below)			
5 .	pcs	3" Check Valve , flange	type, Brand: "AVK"		15,402.41	77,012.05
		(Please see complete sp	ecifications below)			
15 ,	pcs `	3" Ø Gate Valve, flange	type with companion	flanges, Brand: "AVK"	12,332.10	184,981.50
		SWING CHECK VALVE	FLANGE TYPE SPECIFICA	ATIONS:		
		Resilient Seated with Clo	sed Bushings			
		Pressure Rating: PN 16	•			
111		Connections: Flanges ISO	7005			
		Hydraulic test to BS 5153	3:1974 (1991)			
		Materials:				
		Body, bonnet and hinge				
		Coating: Coated with ep	oxy .	CATE OF THE PARTY	Stations are involved to a real part.	
		Shaft: Stainless Steel	TIFD			
		Bonnet Gasket: EPDM Ru	THE SEC STREET SECTION SECTION			
		Bushing: Brass, dezincific	- CD			
		Hexagon bolt, washer ar	EB 2025			
		Resilient seated disc: EPI				
		Dimensions and Weight				
		Size / DN	Length (L) mm	Weight kgs		
		DN100 4"	300	26 •		
		DN80 3"	260	20 _		
		GATE VALVE FLANGED				
		Design Code: Hydraulic				
		Maximum Pressure: PN1				
		Temperature Range: -20				
		Face to Face: BS 5163	s			
		End Flange: EN1092-2 (IS	SO 7005-2)			
		Tightness Test: Operatin	g Torque Test			



#### **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600**

## ADM-PUR-F006 Document No.

## **PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)**

Revision Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

Qty	Unit	Description					Unit Cost	Amount
T		Materials:						
		Body: Ductile I	ron, GGG-50 to	DIN 1693 (BS	2789 grade 50	00-7)		
		Wedge: Ductile	e Iron, GGG-50	core fully -				
		encapsulated v	vith EPDM rub	per with integr	al wedge nut c	of		
		dezincification	resistant brass	, CZ 132 to BS	2874			
		Wedge Nut: Br	ass or Dezincif	ication Resista	nt Brass -			
		Stem: Stainless						
		Bonnet Gasket						
		Bonnet: Stainle						
		O-Ring: NBR o						
		Stem Collar: Br						
		Gland Flange: Ductile Iron GJS-500-7 (GGG-50)						
		Dustproof Ring						
		Hex Nut: Cast Iron						
		Overall Dimens	sions:					
		Size / DN	Length (L)	Height (H)	Width or D	Weight kgs		
			mm	mm	mm			
		DN100 (4")	229	334	220	26		-21
		DN80 (3")	203	297	200	20 -		

Total: ₱581,820.95

Usage: For the commissioning of Ciudad Grande DW, Buyog DW2, Happy Glenn DW2, Queen of Angels DW, Slaughter DW, Richwood DW, Montinola DW, Purok 2 Irisan DW, Irishville DW and Kisad DW2 c/o Engr. NCC / Engr. JBP



Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending

Approval:

Approved by:

signed L. G. Kames Internal Auditor

Atty. W.D.C. enedero AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT



# BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

Document No. BAC IH F002

Document Code: BAC\_IH

20 cament 110. 27 (c\_m \_ 1002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

### **RESOLUTION**

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 009-2025

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 11-215P-B, 216P-B, 217P-B, 218P-B, 219P-B, 220P-B, 221P-B, 222P-B, 223P-B and 224P-B
Check Valve, Gate Valve, and Air Release Valve

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 11-215P-B, 216P-B, 217P-B, 218P-B, 219P-B, 220P-B, 221P-B, 222P-B, 223P-B and 224P-B dated 14 November 2024, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one (1) lot basis, and with the respective approved budget costs (ABCs) of:

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	<b>ABC</b> (per piece)
1	5 pieces	4" Ø Check Valve, flange type	Php27,228.00
2	15 pieces	4" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with	Php27,479.00
		companion steel flanges and BNG	
3	10 pieces	2" Ø Air Release Valve	Php27,527.00
4	5 pieces	3" Ø Check Valve, flange type	Php23,355.00
5	15 pieces	3" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with	Php18,795.00
		companion steel flanges and BNG	

WHEREAS, AVK PHILIPPINES, INC (AVK) and FANM ENTERPRISES INC. (FANM) submitted their bids and during the opening of the technical proposals (Envelope "A") on 18 December 2024, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documentary requirements thus, their bids were rated "initially passed";

**WHEREAS,** upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the offers of **AVK**, it was determined that it submitted complying offers for items 1, 2, 4 and 5 but no offer for item 3. For **FANM**, it was determined that it submitted complying offers for items 1-5.

**WHEREAS,** with the complying offers of **AVK** and **FANM,** their financial proposals (Envelope "B") were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	BID PRICE (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per piece)			
		AVK PHIL	IPPINES, INC.					
1	4" Ø Check Valve, flange type	5 pieces	Php19,783.79	27.34%	Php27,228.00			
2	4" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG	15 pieces	Php14,727.23	46.41%	Php27,479.00			
4	3" Ø Check Valve, flange type	5 pieces	Php15,402.41	34.05%	Php23,355.00			
5	3" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG	15 pieces	Php12,332.10	34.39%	Php18,795.00			
	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.							
1	4" Ø Check Valve, flange type	5 pieces	Php27,228.00	-0-	Php27,228.00			

2	4" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with	15 pieces	Php27,479.00	-0-	Php27,479.00
	companion steel				
	flanges and BNG				
3	2" Ø Air Release	10 pieces	Php27,527.00	-0-	Php27,527.00
	Valve				
4	3" Ø Check Valve,	5 pieces	Php23,355.00	-0-	Php23,355.00
	flange type				
5	3" Ø Gate Valve,	15 pieces	Php18,795.00	-0-	Php18,795.00
	flanged type with				
	companion steel				
	flanges and BNG				

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids AVK and FANM, it has been determined that AVK submitted complete documents for items 1, 2, 4 and 5 and its financial bids for the said items are determined to be the lowest calculated responsive bids while FANM submitted complete documents for item 3 and its financial bid for the said item is determined to be the lone calculated responsive bid.

#### NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

**RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved,** to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of items *1, 2, 4* and *5,* subject of Request for Quotation numbered 11-215P-B, 216P-B, 217P-B, 218P-B, 219P-B, 220P-B, 221P-B, 222P-B, 223P-B and 224P-B to **AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.** with its offered brands, specifications, and bid prices for being the lowest calculated responsive bidder;

**RESOLVED FURTHER,** to recommend to the HoPE awarding the procurement of item *3* subject of Request for Quotation numbered 11-215P-B, 216P-B, 217P-B, 218P-B, 220P-B, 221P-B, 222P-B, 223P-B and 224P-B to FANM **ENTERPRISES, INC.** with its offered brand, specification, and bid price for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

**UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (16 January 2025)** 

Geovani L. Piza Vice-Chairperson Engr. Jake D. Bawing

Member

Joana D. Carame

Member

Engr. Janel J. Balangcod

Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan

Member

Atty. Chelsea S. De la Rosa

Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles
Secretariat

Sharlene M. Durante
Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager